Fine feed / fast approach valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.5-960E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 12 33
Fine feed- / fast approach valve
Sandwich construction
• Qmax	 =	  80 l/min (Fine feed)
• Qmax	 =	120 l/min (Fast approach)

NG10
ISO 4401-05
TYPE CODE
	 V	 Q	 	 S	 A10	 -	 	 	 -	 	 -	 	 /	 W	 	 #
Fine feed- / fast approach valve
Flow control function
Type of adjustment	 Key		  S
	 Control knob	 D
Sandwich construction
International standard interface ISO, NG10
Type list / Function
							       Meter-out flow control	 Meter-in flow control in
			   in P		  P		  in A		  A		  in A	 AV
			   in T		  T		  in B		  B		  in B	 BV
Poppet valve	 Normally closed		  C
	 Normally open			   O
Nominal volume flow rate QN		  	 32 l/min	 32
Flow control valve				    70 l/min	 70
Nominal voltage  UN				    12VDC	 G12		  115VAC	 R115
					     24VDC	 G24		  230VAC	 R230
Slip-on coil					     Metal housing round
Connection execution			  Connector socket  EN175301-803 / ISO 4400	 D
				   Connector socket  AMP Junior-Timer		  J	 (only for UN ≤ 75 VDC)
Design index (subject to change)
Fine feed / fast approach valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.5-960E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 12 33
Characteristics  Oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (p)  Volume flow pressure characteristics (Fine feed) ∆p = f (Q)	 Pressure drops volume flow characteristic
	 (Fast approach)
accessories
Threaded connection plates and multi-flange subplates	  Register 2.9
Mating connector EN 175301-803	 Article no. 219.2002
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
Types / dimensions
∆p = f (Q)	 Pressure drop volume flow characteristic
	 over non-return valve function of poppet valve
Dimensions of the other setting versions see data sheet 2.5-550
BA P T
VQ.SA10-BVC
VQ.SA10-AVC
A BP T
VQ.SA10-AC
A BP T
VQ.SA10-BC
A BTP
VQ.SA10-TC
A PT B
VQ.SA10-PC
A BTP
10
55 90
298
90 63
60
59
.5
A
B
VQ.SA10-AVO
A BP T
BA P T
VQ.SA10-BVO
VQ.SA10-AO
A BP T
VQ.SA10-BO
A BTP
VQ.SA10-TO
A PT B
VQ.SA10-PO
30